## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES.	NO		•	344	
و درستا	NO	•		244	

WHEREAS, The work of the Papago Council has become to heavy that it cannot be done batisfactorily in the spare time of the Chairman, and

WHEREAS, The Chairman cannot reasonably be expected to devote his full time to the work of the Council without recompense,

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Papago Council that the Chairman of the Council receive a salary of \$200.00 per month, to be paid from the fund PT-4 Papago Tribe, Salaries of Tribal Employees effective January 19, 1948, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the sum of \$1200.00 be appropriated from account No. PT-1 Papago Tribe, General Fund to pay this salary, which was not provided for in the currect budget.

PROVIDED, That the Superintendent of the Papago Agency be requested to transfer the sum of \$1200.00 from the fund PT-1 Papago Tribe, General Fund to PT-4 Papago Tribe, Salaries of Tribal Employees the proper budget account.

The foregoing resolution was on January 9, 1948, duly enacted by a vote of 14 for and 0 against, by the Papago Council, pursuant to authority vested in it by Section 2 (e), and Section 3 (a), Article V of the Constitution of the Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934, (48 Stat. 984). Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of Sells Agency, subject to its rescission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6, Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

BY: /S/ Thomas A. Segundo
Thomas A. Segundo, Chairman

ATTEST:

/S/ Ida N. Wilson
Ida N. Wilson, Secretary & Treasurer

APPROVED: January 19, 1948

/S/ Burton A. Ladd
Burton A. Ladd, Superinteddent